Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
06/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oceanside Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		106/29/2007	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICN Capital Inc.
Street Address:	1 Enterprise
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77031338	OCEANSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	77096903	OCEANSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)461-6661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-461-6168

Email: matthew.marshall@valeant.com

Correspondent Name: Matt Marshall
Address Line 1: 1 Enterprise
Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCEANSIDE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Marshall

900101486 REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0899

\$65.UU //US15.

Signature:	/matthew marshall/
Date:	03/12/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Oceanside-ICN#page1.tif source=Oceanside-ICN#page2.tif source=Oceanside-ICN#page3.tif source=Oceanside-ICN#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0900



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OCEANSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A PUERTO RICO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ICN CAPITAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"OCEANSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2007, AT 6:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2850275 8100M 070770950



Warret Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5810869

DATE: 07-02-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0901

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:10 PM 06/29/2007 FILED 06:50 PM 06/29/2007 SRV 070770950 - 2850275 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF OCEANSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. WITH AND INTO ICN CAPITAL, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Oceanside Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Puerto Rico

ICN Capital, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 30, 2007 (the "Plan of Merger"), by and between the constituent corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Upon consummation of the merger, the surviving corporation of the merger shall be ICN Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: Upon consummation of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. The Certificate of Incorporation shall remain unchanged except as follows:

Article "First" thereof shall be amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST. The name of this corporation shall be Oceanside Pharmaceuticals, Inc."

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 shares of common stock with no par value.

SIXTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0902 **EIGHTH**: The merger shall become effective at 1:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on June 30, 2007.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on June 27, 2007.

ICN CAPITAL, INC.

Robert Chai-Onn, Secretary

Dallas_1\4923458\1 41519-1 6/27/2007

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 03/12/2008